BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED, that the date for 0pening and considering-proposals

Fees earned by various deputies on criminal
' "foreign" Process .....$119.30

60% due deputies - - - = = = = = - - = = ~ - - - - = « - & . mL.61
Tax and fees paid to County Treasurep, ver
checks of Sheriff and receipts of Trese = = - = - = = - = 41 ,2932.44
Balance of fees and tax due to Tulsa County .
from Sheriff James Woolley = = - - = = = = = = = = = = = 3,001.15
Balance cash due in cases due to Successor - - - = = = = - = = 518.71
$187,004 ,77

TRUST IUND ACCOUNT.

Lue to successor in office in executions - - - = - - - $518.71
Due to successor in office in Foreign Fees - - - = = = 1.15
Due to successor in office in Courts - - - = - - = - - = 30.60 $550.46
Cash paid to sheriff W. M. McCullough = - - = = - = = 8 372,41
Cash paid county Treasurer in I0.1174 - = = = = = = - - 5.85 ¥378.26
IET BALANCE IUE SUCCESZ(R = = = = = = = = = - $1n2.20
Sheriff Woolley Overpaid
Appraisers [0.,4195 - - - - - - - - - - % 3.00
Legal News N0.3967 = = = = = = = - - - o 11.25
Printers No0.3258 - =~ = = = = = = = = = § 4,00
Totale.o 18420
CASH DUE TO CCUNTY AS SHCWI = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = % 3,001.15
CASH DUE TO SUCCESSOR IN COFFICE AS SHOWN - - - - - - = - $ 172.20
TOTAL CABH UNACCCUNTED FOR BY SHERIFF WOOLIEY - - = = - = - $5,175.55.
* kK * % % * k%
E3CLUTION.

The following resolution was presented by Dan W. Patton, County Engineer, read
before the Beoard of County Commissioners by the County Clerk, after which it

was duly moved by W. L. Horth and seconded by R. A, Martin, to the effect that 4
resolution be by the "Board™ adopted.

RESOLVED; that whereas, plans, profiles, specifications and estimates having
been prepared for the improvement by grading, hard surfacing and otherwise
improving of the hereinafter described public highways situate in and being a
part of the State Highways in Tulsa County, designated to be so improved un-
der o bond issue voted hy the voters of Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, on
Hovember 20th, 1917,

And Wheress, funds are available for the improvement by hard surfacing and
otherwise improving the hereinafter described highways,

NOW THEREFCRE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Clerk be authorized to adver-
tise for bids for the improvement, in accordance with the approved plans,
profiles, specifications, and the Engineers estimate of the following des-
cribed roads, to-wit: - '

FProm Sta. 26X30 to Sta. 105X70, which include
the second one half mile of mile I, and all of

. mile II, of Section "IZY of Tulsa County State
Highway. :

for such improvement be set out in such advertisement for proposals, as
between the hours of TWO and THREE O'CLOCK P, M. on the 17th day of Feb-
ruoary, 1919.

WHEREUPON the above resolution was ordered voted upon, and the vote was as ‘
follows, to-wit:-

C. E. Suppes

W. L. North . L. NORTH (Signed)

R. A. Martin R. A. UARTIN (Signed)

Attest: LEWIS CLINE  (Signed)
County Clerk. (Signed) W. L. NORTH,
: Chairman Board of County
Commissioners.,

(Computed on proposal sheet)
ENGiHEERé ESTIMATE OF CO3ST OF COHSTRUCTIOE CF TULSA COUNTY STATE HIGHWAYS,

TR, -, APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES. ITHIS WITH UNIT BID PRICE. UNIT BID  AMCUIT

HO. " v, ) WRITTEN IN WORDS. PRICE - BID.
1. .. 5250 C. Y. Earth Excavation
o : : For Fifty Cents (50¢) per C. Y. 5O¢  $2625.0

6/ 30 L. I ~ 10" Vitrified Tile
| : for Cne & 0%/100 Lollars
per L. F. $1.05 $31 .50

aid




